





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI act, 2005 Vide Case No. APIC- 993/2023.

(Summon to appear in person) (Or.5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Nabam Johan, Doimukh	 17. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Pin:791112 Vs	
The PIO, o/o the EE, PWD NLG Division	 RESPONDENT

SUMMONS

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Nabam Johan, Johan Johan Johan, Johan Johan Johan, Johan Joha

The hearing of this Appeal was fixed for the 2nd time today on 24/07/24, the first date of hearing being 14/06/24 wherein both the Appellant, Shri Nabam Johan, Doimukh and the Plate of the E.E PWD, Naharlagun were absent.

Today also both the parties are absent despite Summon notices dated 20/06/24.

In view of continued absence of the parties, particularly, the Appellant, in the hearing threal, this Commission deems it appropriate to close the Appeal being not prosequed for the

However, one more opportunity of hearing is here by afforded to the parties to attend the hearing on next date. If they still fail to attend the hearing, the Appeal shall be disposed of and closed as not being pressed for intervention by the Commission.

The next date of hearing is fixed on 30/08/24 Friday at 02.00 PM.

NOW THEREFORE, The PIO, o/o the EE, PWD NLG Division is hereby supposed to appear in the Hon'ble Court of Shri Sangyal Tsering Bappu, SIC in person or online on the above-mentioned date and time without fail.

To avail online hearing facility, download "WEBEX MEETING APP" from Goog a Flay store. For further technical assistance Shri Himanshu Verma, IT consultant (1000) no.8319014957) maybe contacted.

Sd/-

(SANGYAL TSERING BAPPU)
State Information Commissioner,

APIC, ltanagar

Memo No. APIC- 993/2023//69 Copy to:- Dated Itanagar, the 26 July, 2024

- 1. The PIO, o/o the EE, PWD NLG Division. Pin 791110 Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action please.
- 2. Shri Nabam Johan, Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh Pin, 701112 (M) 8258948823/6009829951 for information & necessary action please.
- 3 The Computer Programmer/Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of AFIC, please.
 - 4. Office copy.
 - 5. S/Copy

Registrar/ Deputy Registrar

Deputy Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar